5. Information as may be prescribed

S. No.	Item	Details of disclosure	Remarks/ Reference Points (Fully met/partially met/ not met- Not applicable will be treated as fully met/partially met)
5.1	Such other information as may be prescribed [F.No. 1/2/2016-IR dt. 17.8.2016, F No. 1/6/2011-IR dt. 15.4.2013]	 (i) Name & details of (a) Current CPIOs & FAAs Dr. Satish Chandra Arya, Scientist-E & CPIO G.B. Pant National Institute of Himalayan Environment (NIHE) Kosi - Katarmal, Almora - 263643, Uttarakhand, India. Phone: (05962) 241041, 241154, Fax: (05962) 241014, 241150 E-mail:_scarya@gbpihed.nic.in_Website: https://gbpihed.gov.in/index.php Prof. Sunil Nautiyal Director & FAAs G.B. Pant National Institute of Himalayan (NIHE) Kosi - Katarmal, Almora - 263643, Uttarakhand, India. Phone: (05962) 241041, 241154, Fax: (05962) 241014, 241150 E-mail: scarya@gbpihed.nic.in, Website: https://gbpihed.gov.in/index.php 	Fully met

	(b) Earlier CPIO & FAAs	
	 Mr. Anil Kumar Yadav Administrative Officer & CPIO G.B. Pant National Institute of Himalayan Environment (NIHE), Kosi - Katarmal, Almora - 263643, Uttarakhand, India. Phone: (05962) 241041, 241154, Fax: (05962) 241014, 241150 E-mail: ao@gbpihed.nic.in, Website: https://gbpihed.gov.in/index.php Er. Kireet Kumar Director in Charge & FAAs G.B. Pant National Institute of Himalayan Environment (NIHE), Kosi - Katarmal, Almora - 263643, Uttarakhand, India. Phone: (05962) 241041, 241154, Fax: (05962) 241014, 241150 E-mail: kireet@gbpihed.nic.in, Website: https://gbpihed.gov.in/index.php 	
(ii)	Details of third-party audit of voluntary disclosure	
	(a) Dates of audit carried out - NIL	
	(b) Report of the audit carried out - NIL	

(iii)	Appointment of Nodal Officers not below the rank of Joint Secretary/ Additional HoD	
	 (a) Date of appointment - 11th May 2021 (b) Nodal Officer: Name & Designation of the officers – Dr. I.D. Bhatt, 	
	Scientist-G, NIHE	
(iv)	Appointment of Assistant Nodal Officers not below the rank of Joint Secretary/ Additional HoD	
	(a) Date of appointment - NIL	
	(b) Assistant Nodal Officer: None	
(v)	Consultancy committee of key stakeholders for advice on suo-motu disclosure	
	(a) Dates from which constituted -03 May 2024	
	(b) Name & Designation of the officers –	
	• Dr. I.D. Bhatt, Nodal Officer & Scientist-G	
	• Dr. S.C. Arya, CPIO & Scientist-E	
	Dr. Ashutosh Tiwari, Member & Scientist-D	
	Mr. Surya Kant, Member & Finance Officer	
	Mr. Vipin Chandra Sharma, Member Secretary & LDC	
(v)	Committee of PIOs/FAAs with rich experience in RTI to identify frequently sought information under RTI	
	(a) Dates from which constituted - NIL	
	(b) Name & Designation of the Officers - NIL	